

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS, REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Authorized Transmissions Reman.  
 350 Corporate Woods Pkwy.  
 Vernon Hills, IL 60061  
 Deanna M. Kuempell, Key Account Mgr.  
 Phone: (866) 738-7267  
 Fax: (847) 793-0763

Dahmer Powertrain, Inc.  
 2301 NE Independence Ave.  
 Lee's Summit, MO 64064  
 Allyn Jones, Special Account Manager  
 Phone: (800) 841-6060  
 Fax: (816) 347-9968

**SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.1	Caterpillar, #3116, diesel, 185 horse power, complete engine running	Each	3		N/A					N/A			
7.2	Caterpillar, #3126B, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	2		N/A					N/A			
7.3	Caterpillar, #3126E, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	2		N/A					N/A			
7.4	Caterpillar, #C7, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A					N/A			
7.5	Chrysler, 2.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A					N/A			
7.6	Cummins, #6BTA, 5.9 liter, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A				\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	7	Yes	\$2,000
7.7	Ford, 6.0 liter, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A				\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	4	Yes	\$3,200
7.8	GM/Chevrolet – 5.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A					N/A			
7.9	GM/Chevrolet – 6.0 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A					N/A			

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS, REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Authorized Transmissions Reman.  
 350 Corporate Woods Pkwy.  
 Vernon Hills, IL 60061  
 Deanna M. Kuempell, Key Account Mgr.  
 Phone: (866) 738-7267  
 Fax: (847) 793-0763

Dahmer Powertrain, Inc.  
 2301 NE Independence Ave.  
 Lee's Summit, MO 64064  
 Allyn Jones, Special Account Manager  
 Phone: (800) 841-6060  
 Fax: (816) 347-9968

**SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.10	GM/Chevrolet – 7.4 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A					N/A			
7.11	GM/Chevrolet – 8.1 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A				\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	4	Yes	\$400
7.12	Jeep, 3.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A					N/A			
7.13	Mercedes-Benz, #MBE906, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A					N/A			
7.14	Navistar, #444E, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A				\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	7	Yes	\$2,000
7.15	Navistar, #DT466, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A				\$8,550.00	\$8,550.00	7	Yes	\$3,000
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT – SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES</b>						N/A				\$36,450.00			

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS, REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Authorized Transmissions Reman.  
 350 Corporate Woods Pkwy.  
 Vernon Hills, IL 60061  
 Deanna M. Kuempell, Key Account Mgr.  
 Phone: (866) 738-7267  
 Fax: (847) 793-0763

Dahmer Powertrain, Inc.  
 2301 NE Independence Ave.  
 Lee's Summit, MO 64064  
 Allyn Jones, Special Account Manager  
 Phone: (800) 841-6060  
 Fax: (816) 347-9968

**SECTION 2 – REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.16	Allison, #MD3060 P/N #29542149	Each	10	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	1-2	NO		\$3,875.00	\$38,750.00	4	Yes	\$4,500
7.17	Allison, #MD3060 P/N #29542150	Each	10	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	1-2	NO		\$3,875.00	\$38,750.00	4	Yes	\$4,500
7.18	Allison, #AD2000	Each	5	\$2,050.00	\$10,250.00	1-2	NO		\$2,475.00	\$12,375.00	4	Yes	\$2,200
7.19	Allison, #AT545	Each	5	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	1-2	NO		\$1,485.00	\$7,425.00	4	Yes	\$600
7.20	Allison, #AT643	Each	10	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	1-2	NO		\$2,245.00	\$22,450.00	4	Yes	\$950
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT – SECTION 2 – REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS</b>				\$96,000.00					\$119,750.00				
<b>ADDENDUM #1 &amp; 2</b>				YES					YES				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS, REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Elliott Wilson Capitol Trucks  
 7701 General McClellan Rd.  
 Manassas, VA 20109  
 Edward A. Arnold, Parts Manager  
 Phone: (703) 656-4600  
 Fax: (703) 656-4606

Jasper Engines and Transmissions  
 815 Wernsing Rd.  
 Jasper, IN 47546  
 Leo C. Siewers, Inside Sales Mgr.  
 Phone: (812) 482-1041  
 Fax: (812) 634-1820

**SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.1	Caterpillar, #3116, diesel, 185 horse power, complete engine running	Each	3						\$10,495.80	\$31,487.40	2 In Stock	Yes	\$1,200
7.2	Caterpillar, #3126B, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	2						\$13,372.10	\$26,744.20	2 In Stock	Yes	\$1,200
7.3	Caterpillar, #3126E, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	2						\$13,372.10	\$26,744.20	2 In Stock	Yes	\$1,200
7.4	Caterpillar, #C7, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	1						\$13,372.10	\$13,372.10	2 In Stock	Yes	\$2,000
7.5	Chrysler, 2.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1						\$2,933.14	\$2,933.14	2 In Stock	Yes	\$175
7.6	Cummins, #6BTA, 5.9 liter, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1	\$6,737.50	\$6,737.50	5	Yes	\$2,400	\$7,198.10	\$7,198.10	2 In Stock	Yes	\$650
7.7	Ford, 6.0 liter, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1						\$5,654.60	\$5,654.60	2 In Stock	Yes	\$1,200
7.8	GM/Chevrolet – 5.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1						\$1,902.18	\$1,902.18	2 In Stock	Yes	\$175
7.9	GM/Chevrolet – 6.0 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1						\$2,482.34	\$2,482.34	2 In Stock	Yes	\$225

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS, REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Elliott Wilson Capitol Trucks  
 7701 General McClellan Rd.  
 Manassas, VA 20109  
 Edward A. Arnold, Parts Manager  
 Phone: (703) 656-4600  
 Fax: (703) 656-4606

Jasper Engines and Transmissions  
 815 Wernsing Rd.  
 Jasper, IN 47546  
 Leo C. Siewers, Inside Sales Mgr.  
 Phone: (812) 482-1041  
 Fax: (812) 634-1820

**SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge ? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.10	GM/Chevrolet – 7.4 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1						\$2,699.90	\$2,699.90	2 In Stock	Yes	\$750
7.11	GM/Chevrolet – 8.1 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1						\$3,596.60	\$3,596.60	2 In Stock	Yes	\$500
7.12	Jeep, 3.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1						\$3,153.64	\$3,153.64	2 In Stock	Yes	\$225
7.13	Mercedes-Benz, #MBE906, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1						No Bid	No Bid			
7.14	Navistar, #444E, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1	\$6,500.34	\$6,500.34	4	Yes	\$3,200	\$7,254.94	\$7,254.94	2 In Stock	No	0
7.15	Navistar, #DT466, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1	\$10,100.61	\$10,100.61	4	Yes	\$3,000	\$8,741.60	\$8,741.60	2 In Stock	Yes	\$1,200
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT – SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES</b>				<b>\$23,338.45</b>					<b>\$143,964.94</b>				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS,  
 REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Elliott Wilson Capitol Trucks  
 7701 General McClellan Rd.  
 Manassas, VA 20109  
 Edward A. Arnold, Parts Manager  
 Phone: (703) 656-4600  
 Fax: (703) 656-4606

Jasper Engines and Transmissions  
 815 Wernsing Rd.  
 Jasper, IN 47546  
 Leo C. Siewers, Inside Sales Mgr.  
 Phone: (812) 482-1041  
 Fax: (812) 634-1820

**SECTION 2 – REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.16	Allison, #MD3060 P/N #29542149	Each	10	\$3,650.50	\$36,505.00	2	Yes if not returned	\$4,420.00	\$5,073.46	\$50,734.60	2 In Stock	Yes	\$2,500
7.17	Allison, #MD3060 P/N #29542150	Each	10	\$3,650.50	\$36,505.00	2	Yes if not returned	\$4,420.00	\$5,073.46	\$50,734.60	2 In Stock	Yes	\$2,500
7.18	Allison, #AD2000	Each	5	\$2,360.00	\$11,880.00	2	Yes if not returned	\$1,945.25	\$2,593.08	\$12,965.40	2 In Stock	Yes	\$1,250
7.19	Allison, #AT545	Each	5	\$1,399.00	\$6,995.00	2	Yes if not returned	\$1,155.30	\$1,733.62	\$8,668.10	2 In Stock	Yes	\$375
7.20	Allison, #AT643	Each	10	\$2,160.00	\$21,600.00	2	Yes if not returned	\$1,777.39	\$2,833.18	\$28,331.80	2 In Stock	Yes	\$750
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT – SECTION 2 – REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS</b>				\$113,405.00					\$151,434.50				
<b>ADDENDUM #1 &amp; 2</b>				YES					YES				

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS, REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Reliable Transmission Service, Inc.  
 6613 78<sup>th</sup> St. South  
 Riverview, FL 33578  
 Terry Hess, General Manager  
 Phone: (813) 677-8883  
 Fax: (813) 677-2800

Western Branch Diesel  
 12011 Balls Ford Road  
 Manassas, VA 20109  
 Pat Hollingshead, Parts Manager  
 Phone: (703) 369-5005  
 Fax: (703) 369-4812

**SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.1	Caterpillar, #3116, diesel, 185 horse power, complete engine running	Each	3		N/A								
7.2	Caterpillar, #3126B, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	2		N/A								
7.3	Caterpillar, #3126E, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	2		N/A								
7.4	Caterpillar, #C7, diesel, 210 horse power, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.5	Chrysler, 2.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.6	Cummins, #6BTA, 5.9 liter, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.7	Ford, 6.0 liter, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.8	GM/Chevrolet – 5.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.9	GM/Chevrolet – 6.0 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
 INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
 ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS,  
 REMANUFACTURED  
 MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
 BID TABULATION**

Reliable Transmission Service, Inc.  
 6613 78<sup>th</sup> St. South  
 Riverview, FL 33578  
 Terry Hess, General Manager  
 Phone: (813) 677-8883  
 Fax: (813) 677-2800

Western Branch Diesel  
 12011 Balls Ford Road  
 Manassas, VA 20109  
 Pat Hollingshead, Parts Manager  
 Phone: (703) 369-5005  
 Fax: (703) 369-4812

**SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.10	GM/Chevrolet – 7.4 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.11	GM/Chevrolet – 8.1 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.12	Jeep, 3.7 liter, gasoline, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.13	Mercedes-Benz, #MBE906, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A				\$15,054.00	\$15,054.00	14	Yes	\$8,166.67
7.14	Navistar, #444E, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
7.15	Navistar, #DT466, diesel, complete engine running	Each	1		N/A								
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT – SECTION 1 – REMANUFACTURED ENGINES</b>								N/A			\$15,054.00		

**PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS  
INVITATION FOR BID #R-BB-8027  
ENGINES AND TRANSMISSIONS,  
REMANUFACTURED  
MARCH 6, 2008 @ 2:00 P.M.  
BID TABULATION**

Reliable Transmission Service, Inc.  
6613 78<sup>th</sup> St. South  
Riverview, FL 33578  
Terry Hess, General Manager  
Phone: (813) 677-8883  
Fax: (813) 677-2800

Western Branch Diesel  
12011 Balls Ford Road  
Manassas, VA 20109  
Pat Hollingshead, Parts Manager  
Phone: (703) 369-5005  
Fax: (703) 369-4812

**SECTION 2 – REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS**

Item #	Description	Unit	Est. Annual Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery ARO (in days)	Core Charge? Yes or No	Core Fee (if any)
7.16	Allison, #MD3060 P/N #29542149	Each	10	\$4,085.00	\$40,850.00	5	N	\$1,200	\$3,659.00	\$36,590.00	3	Yes	\$4,700
7.17	Allison, #MD3060 P/N #29542150	Each	10	\$4,085.00	\$40,850.00	5	N	\$1,200	\$3,659.00	\$36,590.00	3	Yes	\$4,700
7.18	Allison, #AD2000	Each	5	\$2,651.00	\$13,255.00	7	Y	\$3,750	\$2,243.00	\$11,215.00	3	Yes	\$4,500
7.19	Allison, #AT545	Each	5	\$1,610.00	\$8,050.00	4	N	\$500	\$1,527.58	\$7,637.90	3	Yes	\$1,000
7.20	Allison, #AT643	Each	10	\$2,449.00	\$24,490.00	4	N	\$900	\$2,731.00	\$27,310.00	3	Yes	\$1,500
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT – SECTION 2 – REMANUFACTURED TRANSMISSIONS</b>				\$127,495.00					\$119,342.90				
<b>ADDENDUM #1 &amp; 2</b>				YES					YES				